• •	10-2002

100040505			

U. S. DEPARTMEN	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
copy thereof.			
agiring namu(ica)			

(Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office 102049535					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIENTS UNL					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Drilltec Technologies, Inc.	Drilltec Patents and Technologies Company, Inc. 10875 Kempwood Drive, Suite 2 Houston, Texas 77043				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Houston, Texas 77043				
Attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Attached? Yes No				
Execution Date: March 14, 2002	3				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	1 2				
	D ((3)) (2) 5 MO 565				
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s). 5,460,566				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1				
Collin A. Rose Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267					
Houston, Texas 77233-3207	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2769				
	•				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is the original document					
(1)	March 20 2002				
Collin A. Rose	Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature	th required gover sheet information to:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

01 FC:581

5460566

40.00 CH

70365.01/1769.01600

ASSIGNMENT

- 1.0 THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is by and between DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware ("DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES") and DRILLTEC PATENTS AND TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC. ("DRILLTEC PTC"), a Texas corporation having an address of 10875 Kempwood Drive, Suite 2, Houston, Texas 77043.
- 2.0 DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to an invention in VIBRATING ABRASIVE CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD.
- 3.0 DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES was a wholly owned subsidiary of DRILLTEC PTC and on or about December 1999, DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES merged with another entity and ceased to exist.
- 4.0 The parties now desire to enter into this Assignment having an effective date of the termination of DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES as a separate entity for the purpose of effectuating the assignment of the invention.
- For and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES sells, assigns, transfers, and delivers to DRILLTEC PTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, NUNC PRO TUNC, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to:
 - 5.1 The invention in VIBRATING ABRASIVE CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD:
 - 5.2 United States of America patent on the invention, Patent No. 5,460,566, filed February 11, 1993, Attorney's File No. 1769-01600, entitled VIBRATING ABRASIVE CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD;
 - 5.3 All applications for patent or like protection on the invention that have now been or may in the future be made by DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES or its legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:
 - 5.4 All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES or its legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
 - 5.5 All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including, without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;
 - 5.6 All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of

65724.01/1769.00100

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0961

- 5.6 All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 5.7 The right in DRILLTEC PTC to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 5.8 All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection.
- 6.0 This assignment shall be binding upon DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES, its successors, assigns, and legal representative and shall inure to the benefit of DRILLTEC PTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as the case may be.

1 1	2008~
Signed this 14th day of March	_, 2001 , effective NUNC PRO TUNC as of
December 1999	

DRILLTEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:_____

Peter J. Hudsøn, Vice Presiden

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Peter J. Hodson, acting in the position indicated on the 14th day of Norch, 2001. 2002.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Haceis

County,

Accepted by:

DRILLTEC PATENTS AND TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC.

Peter J. Hudson, Nice President/Directo

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

M. LABORDE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 10-18-2004

65754.01/1769.00100

PATENT REEL: 012754 FRAME: 0962